Sound”) will be played up to 3 different times on air between the hours of 6am - 7pm. After the sound 
effect is played, Station contest phone lines will be opened to its listeners seeking to submit an entry. 
The caller selected who submits a valid entry to the station via telephone will win a prize of at least one 
hundred and six dollars ($106.00), or at the value of the current prize.  

 Once a listener has correctly identified the “Secret Sound” effect, that caller is designated the winner of 
that game.  A new “Secret Sound” game, with a new sound effect, will begin within two business days,